RECEIVED JUNE 27, 2017 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UT-170744

Second Revision of Sheet No. 1

Cancelling

WN U-4 First Revision of Sheet No. 1

WESTERN WAHKIAKUM COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY

NAMING RATES FOR

TELEPHONE SERVICE

For

WESTERN WAHKIAKUM COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY

And For

WESTERN WAHKIAKUM COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a WAHKIAKUM WEST TELEPHONE

And For

(N)

WESTERN WAHKIAKUM COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a WWEST COMMUNICATIONS

(N)

Αt

GRAYS RIVER and NASELLE, And the Communities of Deep River, Rosburg, Eden, Altoona, Pillar Rock, Brookfield, and Knappton, Washington, and areas adjacent thereto.

And

CONTAINING RULES AND REGULATIONS

GOVERNING SERVICE

Issued: June 27, 2017 Effective: June 29, 2017

Issued by: WESTERN WAHKIAKUM COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY

By: Steven M. Appelo Title: President

RECEIVED JUNE 27, 2017 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UT-170744

Fourth Revision of Sheet No. 5

Cancelling

WN U-4 Third Revision of Sheet No. 5

WESTERN WAHKIAKUM COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY

DEFINITIONS

ACCESS LINE: A circuit between a switching center and a customer premises which includes a network interface (jack).

APPLICANT: An individual or concern making application to the Company for telephone service

CENTRAL OFFICE: A unit of the Company's system comprising equipment for terminating, interconnecting and switching lines and trunks.

COMPANY: Whenever used in this tariff, "Company" refers to Western Wahkiakum County Telephone Company and/or Western Wahkiakum County Telephone Company d/b/a Wahkiakum West Telephone and/or Western Wahkiakum County Telephone Company d/b/a (C) WWEST Communications unless the context clearly indicates otherwise. (C)

DATE OF PRESENTATION: The date upon which a bill or notice is mailed first class, postage prepaid, to the customer or if not mailed, the date upon which the bill or notice is presented to the subscriber by a representative of the Company.

EXCHANGE: The telephone system including plant and equipment, by means of which local or exchange service is furnished to patrons within a defined area, and also by means of which, in conjunction with interexchange plant and equipment, toll or long distance service is furnished.

EXCHANGE AREA: An area within which the Company holds itself out to render exchange telephone service from the central office or offices serving that area in accordance with the provision of the tariffs.

EXCHANGE SERVICE: Exchange service is telephone service furnished between exchange stations connected with a common exchange.

Issued: June 27, 2017 Effective: June 29, 2017

Issued by: WESTERN WAHKIAKUM COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY

By: Steven M. Appelo Title: President